
St. PETER’S ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
AP24 X 0900 

ROUTE NO – 1 L.B. NAGAR 

DRIVER NAME: K.V. REDDY MOBILE NO: 9381380212 

In charge: MALLIKHARJUN MOBILE NO: 8125239713 
 

S.NO NAME OF THE LOCATION TIME 

1 SAGAR RING ROAD 7:00 

2 L.B. NAGAR 7:02 

3 NAGOLE 7:10 

4 UPPAL 7:15 

5 RAMANTHAPUR 7:18 

6 SRIRAMNA THEATRE (AMBERPET) 7:20 

7 6 NUMBER BUS STOP 7:24 

8 SHIVAM 7:25 

9 VIDYANAGAR X ROADS 7.30 

10 VST 7.35 

11 RTC X ROADS 7.38 

12 RAJA DELUX 7.43 

13 MUSHEERA BAD “X “ ROAD 7.45 

14 CHILAKALAGUDA “X” ROAD 7:48 

15 BLUE SEA HOTEL 7:50 

16 St. ANN’S SCHOOL 7:54 

17 HARIHARA KALA BHAVAN 7:56 

18 PARADISE 7:58 

19 SIKH VILLAGE 7:55 

20 DIMOND POINT 8:00 

21 BASHYAM SCHOOL (BAPUJI NAGAR) 8:04 

22 M M R GARDEN 8:10 

23 SUCHITRA 8:20 

24 JEEDIMETLA VILLAGE 8:22 

25 KOMPALLY 8:25 

26 COLLEGE CAMPUS 8:45 

Notice: All Staff and Students should be present before 

10 minutes in their respective stops. 



St. PETER’S ENGINEERING COLLEGE(3) 
 

ROUTE NO – 2 AP 28 TB 2526 

UPPAL RTC DEPOT 
DRIVER NAME: G.V. REDDY MOBILE NO: 900252535 

Incharge : 
 

S.NO NAME OF THE LOCATION TIME 

1 UPPAL RTC DEPOT 6:55 

2 MALLANNA TEMPLE(BODUPPAL) 7:00 

3 NFC JUNCTION 7:10 

4 MOULA ALI HB COLONY 7:12 

5 ZTS TRAINING CENTRE 7:15 

6 ANANDBAGH 7:20 

7 ANUTEX 7:22 

8 MALKAJGIRI 7:23 

9 ANDHRA BANK 7:25 

10 METTUGUDA 7:30 

11 JBS BUS STOP 7:35 

12 KHARKHANA 7:40 

13 KHANAJI GUDA 7:50 

14 LAL BAZAR 7:55 

15 LOTHUKUNTA 8:00 

16 SATYA PETROL BUNK 8:05 

17 SELECT TALKIES 8:10 

18 RUKMINI ENCLAVE 8:15 

19 KOMPALLY 8:25 

20 COLLEGE CAMPUS 8:45 

Notice: All Staff and Students should be present bef ore 10 minutes 
in their respective stops. 



St. PETER’S ENGINEERING COLLEGE(3) 
 

ROUTE NO – 3 AP 22 Y 3092 

NAGARAM - ECIL 
DRIVER NAME: KUMAR MOBILE NO: 9704471457 

Incharge : Mrs. RAMESWARI MOBILE NO: 8106262795 

S.NO NAME OF THE LOCATION TIME 

1 NAGAARAM 7:05 

2 DUBAI BUILDING( DAMMAIGUDA) 7:10 

3 DAMMAIGUDA 7:13 

4 SRINAGAR COLONY 7:20 

5 RADHIKA THEATRE 7:23 

6 A.S. RAO NAGAR 7:24 

7 SHARADHA THEATRE 7:26 

8 VAYUPURI 7:29 

9 NEREDMET ‘X’ ROAD 7:32 

10 NAREDMET 7:35 

11 RK PURAM BRIDGE 7:45 

12 LAL BAZAAR 7:55 

13 LOTHUKUNTA 7:58 

14 DARGA (VENKATAPURAM) 8:00 

15 IOC PETROL PUMP 7:48 

16 ALWAL “ E” SEVA 7:50 

17 SREE BAKERY 8:00 

18 I G STATUE 8:05 

19 SELECT TALKIES 8:00 

20 RUKMINI ENCLAVE 8:08 

21 BRINDAVAN ENCLAVE 8:10 

22 KOMPALLY 8:20 

23 COLLEGE CAMPUS 8:45 

Notice: All Staff and Students should be present bef ore 10 minutes 
in their respective stops. 



St. PETER’S ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

Notice: All Staff and Students should be present before 

10 minutes in their respective stops. 

 

 

 

ROUTE NO – 4 AP 27 X 1389 

MIYAPUR RTC DEPOT 
DRIVER NAME: SHIVA NAIK MOBILE NO: 8688556838 

In charge: MOBILE NO: 
 

SI.NO NAME OF THE LOCATION TIME 

1 MADINAGUDA BAJAJ ELECTRONICS   7.20 

2 ALWYIN COLONY B.STOP   7.21 

 3 MIYAPUR RTC BUS STOP 7.22 

4 MIYAPUR “X” ROAD 7.23 

5 HYDER NAGAR BUS STOP 7:25 

6 NIZAMPET “X” ROAD 7:27 

7 JNTU PETROL PUMP 7:28 

8 K.P.H.B BUS STOP 7:30 

9 KUKATPALLY BJP OFFICE 7:33 

10 METRO STOP U TURN (TVS SHOWROOM) 7:35 

11 VIVEKANANDA NAGAR KAMAN 7:42 

12 ALWYN COLONY 7:46 

13  HANUMAN TEMPLE 7:48 

14  JAGADGIRIGUTTA 7:50 

15 IDPL “X” ROAD 7:56 

16 GANESH NAGAR 7:58 

17 CHINTAL 8:00 

18 SHAPUR NAGAR 
8:03 

19 JEEDIMETLA BUS STOP 
8:06 

20  SURARAM 
8:10 

21  BAHADURUPALLY X ROAD 
8:25 

22  COLLEGE CAMPUS 
8:45 



St. PETER’S ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

Notice: All Staff and Students should be present before 

10 minutes in their respective stops. 

 

 

ROUTE NO – 5 AP 03Y 2420 

PATANCHERU 
DRIVER NAME: SRINIVASA REDDY MOBILE NO: 9866695277 

Incharge : MOBILE NO : 
 
 

SI.NO NAME OF THE LOCATION TIME 

1 
PATANCHERUVU 7.00 

2 
 

R.C. PURAM 7:05 

3 
 

BERAAMGUDA 7:08 

4 
 

ASHOK NAGAR 7:10 

5 
 

JYOTHI NAGAR 7:12 

6 
 

BHEL (MIG) 7:20 

7 
 

LINGAMPALLY 7:25 

8 
 

CHANDANAGAR 7:30 

9 
 

GANGARAM 7:35 

10 
 

MADINAGUDA 7:40 
11 

ALLWYAN COLONY x ROAD 7:40 
12 

NIZAMPET X ROAD 
7:50 

13  

BACHUPALLY 8:05 
14  

BAHADURPALLY “X” ROAD 8:35 
15  

COLLEGE CAMPUS 8:45 



 

ST. PETER’S ENGINEERING COLLEGE (1) 

ROUTE NO – 6 AP25 W 1349 
ATTAPUR-MEHDIPATNAM-DARGA 

DRIVER NAME: SAI MOBILE NO: 7995817799 

Incharge : S.V.S. PRASAD MOBILE NO: 9849882163 
 

SI.NO NAME OF THE LOCATION TIME 

1 ATTAPUR (starting point) PILLAR NO 119 6:45 

2 MEHDIPATNAM (RYTHU BAZAR) 7:00 

3 NALA NAGAR 7:02 

4 DARGA 7:10 

5 GACHI BOWLI 7:15 

6 ANJAIAH NAGAR 7:18 

7 KOTHAGUDA 7:20 

8 KONDAPUR RTO OFFICE 7:23 

9 HITECH CITY 7:25 

10 KPHB 7TH PHASE 7:27 

11 FORAM MALL 7:28 

12 KPHB TEMPLE BUS STOP 7:30 

13 KPHB METRO 7:35 

14 VIVEKANANDA NAGAR 7:37 

15 BJP OFFICE 7:38 

16 JNTUH 7:42 

17 PRAGATHI NAGAR 8:00 

18 BHADURPALLY 8:30 

19 SPEC CAMPUS 8:45 
Notice: All Staff and Students should be present before 10 minutes in their 

respective stops. 



 

St. PETER’S ENGINEERING COLLEGE (5) 

SR NAGAR- MOTHI NAGAR 

ROUTE NO – 7 AP 24W 9114 
DRIVER NAME: ZAFFER MOBILE NO: 9948056679 

Incharge : MOBILE NO: 
 

S.NO. NAME OF THE LOCATION TIME 

1 SR NAGAR 7:00 

2 MAITRAVANAM 7:00 

3 MOTHI NAGAR (E-Seva) 7:05 

4 JAWAHAR NAGAR 7:20 

5 KRISHNA KANTH PARK 7:21 

6 YOSUF GUDA CHECK POST 7:25 

7 KRISHNA NAGAR 7:27 

8 SRINAGAR COLONY 7:30 

9 AMEERPET (BIG BAZAR) 7:35 

10 PANJAGUTTA 7:40 

11 HPS (BAGUMPET) 7:45 

12 BULKAMPET 7:50 

13 BALANAGAR 7:55 

14 “Y” JUNCTION 8:00 

15 IDPL 8:05 

16 CHINTAL 8:15 

17 SHAPOOR 8:20 

18 JEEDIMETLA BUS DEPOT 8:25 

19 SURARAM 8:30 

20 SPEC CAMPUS 8:45 

Notice: All Staff and Students should be present before 

10 minutes in their respective stops. 

 

 


